

C.C. No. 10/2006

29.01.2019

PW 18 – Mr.R.Murugesan

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Act X of 1873 on this the 29th day of January, 2019.

Chief Examination – Continuation:

Now I am shown Ex.P.9 Series, the loan file pertains to sanction of housing loan of Rs.1,30,000/- in the name of P.Prabavathi it contains credit cum appraisal note dated 19.2.2001 pertains to sanction of loan applied by P.Prabavathi and it contains my signature as member of sanctioning committee along with the signature of Smt.Sarala and P.Muralidaran, then Technical members along with A.Sivasankar, then Financial member and it also contains the signature of (A1) V.Arulkumar for sanction of loan of Rs.1,30,000/-.

Now I am shown Ex.P.10 Series, the loan file pertains to sanction of housing loan of Rs.1,30,000/- in the name of N.Raja it contains credit cum appraisal note dated 19.2.2001 which is marked as Ex.P.27, it pertains to sanction of loan applied by N.Raja and it contains my signature as member of sanctioning committee along with the signature of P.Sundararajan and P.Muralidaran, then Technical members along with A.Sivasankar, then

Financial member and it also contains the signature of (A1) V.Arulkumar for sanction of loan of Rs.1,30,000/-.

Cross examination by A1 – Learned Counsel filed defer application u/s.242 Cr.PC and dismissed in Crl.MP.425/2019, No cross.

Cross examination by A2, A4 – No cross